Technical Information                                 9.11 TI EVE0105 INOX-(en)
Stainless Steel Housing for SRD991 and SRI990
Special design for offshore application, for aggressive environment like in fertilizer plant and for food
and beverage industries.
Positioner made of a rugged stainless steel housing and a extensive choice of electronic board from
the SRI990 or from the SRD991.
The Stainless Housing can also contain the position feedback as stand alone unit, or only the
potentiometer for a remote mounting solution.

1) Below –20 °C the LCD reacts only slowly; above +70°C the background becomes dark.
5) National requirements must be observed
HOW TO ORDER
The option -Z in the model code of the SRI990 or SRD991 must be select to get this rugged Stainless
Steel Housing.
TI EVE0105 INOX-(en)               Stainless steel for SRD991/SRI990 5
6 Stainless Steel for SRD991/SRI990 TI EVE0105 INOX-(en)
FUNCTIONAL DESIGNATIONS
Ground connection Venting System
Manilfold with Gauges
(Gauges are in option) Stainless Steel Cable gland (option)
Overall stainless steel box of
1.25mm thick
Electronic board
Fixing system supplied only for
some linear mounting.
TI EVE0105 INOX-(en)               Stainless steel for SRD991/SRI990 7
DIMENSIONS
Detail of the mounting interface according VDI/VDE3845.
This interface is used as well as for the rotary actuator (with EBZG-R) or for the linear actuator (with EBZG-H6)
8 Stainless Steel for SRD991/SRI990 TI EVE0105 INOX-(en)
Additional Documentation for these products:
Technical Information for Attachment Kits for Positioners
TI EVE0011 A Overview of Attachment Kits of all positioners on actuators/valves of different
manufacturers
SRD991
Quick Guide:
QG EVE0105 A/B   Extract of Master Instruction for an easy to use, understand, and fast
start-up guide.  This document highlights the most important benefits.
QG EVE0105 C   Quick guide dedicate to the Stainless Steel version.
Product Specification Sheet:
PSS EVE0105 E SRD991 -all versions-
Master Instructions:
MI EVE0105 E   SRD991 -all versions-
Technical Information for Fieldbus-Communication:
TI EVE0105 P   SRD991/960 -PROFIBUS-PA
TI EVE0105 Q   SRD991/960 -FOUNDATION Fieldbus H1
Instruction for HART-Communication:
MI EVE0105 B   HART with Hand-Held Terminal
SRI990
Quick Guide:
QG EVE0107 A   Extract of Master Instruction for an easy to use, understand and fast
start-up guide.  This document highlights the most important benefits.
Product Specification Sheet:
PSS EVE0107 A SRI990 -all versions-
Master Instructions:
MI EVE0107 A   SRD991 -all versions-
FOXBORO ECKARDT GmbH ECKARDT S.A.S.
Pragstrasse 82 20 rue de la Marne
D-70376 Stuttgart  F-68360 Soultz
Germany France
Tel. + 49(0)711 502-0 Tel. + 33 (0)3 89 62 15 30